502213908 01/30/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andrey P. Doukhvalov	05/02/2012
Pavel V. Dyakin	05/02/2012
Sergey Y. Golovanov	05/02/2012
Igor I. Soumenkov	05/02/2012
Dmitry A. Kulagin	05/02/2012
Alexey Y. Voitovich	05/02/2012
Eugene V. Kaspersky	05/02/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kaspersky Lab ZAO
Street Address:	10/1 1st Volokolamsky Proezd
City:	Moscow
State/Country:	RUSSIAN FEDERATION
Postal Code:	123060

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13754703	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124843927

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-484-3900

Email: NYIPDocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP
Address Line 1: 1675 BROADWAY

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 031185-00110

PATENT REEL: 029726 FRAME: 0551 \$40.00 1375470

502213908

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Fainberg
Total Attachments: 2 source=110-Assignment#page1.tif source=110-Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029726 FRAME: 0552

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00 US), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

Kaspersky Leb ZAO 10/1 1st Volokolamsky Proezd Moscow, 123060, Russia

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR agrees to and hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154, to the invention titled

Portable Security Device	and Methods for Mainte	nance of Aut	thentication Infor	nation
for which application for Letter otherwise indicated below:				with unless
otherwise indicated below: Serial No.: /3/475, 73: Arent Fox LLP is hereby authorized	Filed on: Motoristic formation of the filed one of the fi	RY 18, refing date, wh	2012 ien known)	
and all Letters Patent of the i countries to be obtained theref renewal, substitute, reissue, c thereto, including future invent pe granted.	United States and its territi for on said application or an or reexamination thereof, i	orial possession y continuation and any othe	ons and in any and n, division, continual er application claim	tion-in-part, ling priority
The ASSIGNOR agrees to execut divisional, continuation-in-part applications claiming priority the separate assignments in conne expedient.	t, reissue, or reexaminat vereto, including future inve	ion application applications or implications or implications or implications or implications are applicated as	ons thereof, and rovements, and also	any other to execute
The ASSIGNOR agrees to execu- other legal proceeding which male continuation-in-part, reissue, continuation-in-part, reissue, continuation-in-part, reissue, continuation, and to cooperate with sevidence and proceeding which makes the seving with sevidence and proceeding which makes are seving with seving	nay be declared concerning or reexamination thereof of objections claiming priority te with the ASSIGNEE in ev	this applicatio or Letters Pa / thereto, in ery way possi	n or any continuation tent or reissue pa cluding future invible in obtaining and	on, division, tent issued rentions or
N WITNESS WHEREOF, the und	ersigned inventor(s) has (ha	xe) affixed his	/her/their signature	(s).
Andrey P. Doukhvalov TYPE NAME)	(SIGNATURE)		05/02,	12012

PATENT REEL: 029726 FRAME: 0553

Docket No. 031185-00057

Pavel V. Dyakin	Cal	May 02, 2017
(TYPE NAME)	(SIGNATURE)	(DATÉ)
Sergey Y. Golovanov		Maa 7 7.512
(TYPE NAME)	(SIGNATURE)	
lgor I. Soumenkov	192	11g 02, 2012
(TYPE NAME)	(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)
Dmitry A. Kulagin		MO402,2012
(TYPE NAME)	(SIGNATURÉ)	(DATÉ)
Alexey Y. Voltovich		May 02, 2012
(TYPE NAME)	(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)
Eugene V. Kaspersky		May 2, 202
(TYPE NAME)	(SIENATURE)	(DATE)

PATENT REEL: 029726 FRAME: 0554

RECORDED: 01/30/2013